

PURCHASE REQUEST

LGU: **CITY OF CALAPAN**

Fund: **GENERAL FUND**

Department: CEPWD

PR No.: 0745

Date: 05/20/2024

Section: _____

FPP: 8751

Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<i>Backhoe(DPWH)</i>					
25	pc	Hydraulic hose 1/4 x 2 ft	1	2,170.00	2,170.00
26	pc	Hydraulic hose 3/8 x 22 ft	1	2,390.00	2,390.00
27	pc	Hydraulic Hose 1/2 x 33 ft	1	5,600.00	5,600.00
28	pcs	12mm x 1/4 adaptor	2	460.00	920.00
29	pc	Hydraulic hose 3/4" x 5ft	1	10,600.00	10,600.00
30	ft	3/4" plastic guard	5	310.00	1,550.00
<i>Backhoe(CEPWD)</i>					
31	pc	Hydraulic hose 1/4 x 2 ft	1	2,170.00	2,170.00
32	pc	Hydraulic hose 3/8 x 22 ft	1	2,390.00	2,390.00
33	pcs	Fabrication of spacer	2	1,100.00	2,200.00
34	pc	Sandpaper	1	50.00	50.00
35	pcs	Spray paint	2	210.00	420.00
<i>Grader (old)</i>					
36	set	Tire 11.0 x 20, banana type	4	41,000.00	164,000.00
37	pcs	Tube 11.0 x 20	4	9,150.00	36,600.00
38	pcs	Flap 11.0 x 20	4	4,000.00	16,000.00
<i>Grader (new)</i>					
39	pcs	Interior tube	2	9,100.00	18,200.00
40	pcs	14 x 24 flap	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
41	pcs	Rim repair	2	1,100.00	2,200.00
42	pcs	Tube #24	4	9,150.00	36,600.00
43	pcs	Flap #24	4	4,000.00	16,000.00
44	lot	Fabrication of tie rod bar	1	4,100.00	4,100.00
45	lot	Acetylene welding of brake tube line	1	8,100.00	8,100.00
<i>Innova</i>					
46	set	Brake pad	1	2,450.00	2,450.00
47	pcs	Rotor disc brake	2	3,100.00	6,200.00
48	set	Brake pad, original	1	2,380.00	2,380.00
49	lot	Labor: replace of brake pad	1	1,250.00	1,250.00
<i>DT #SKM-720</i>					
50	pc	Center bearing	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
SUBTOTAL					358,540.00

Purpose: *repair and maintainance of various vehicles(heavy equipment, light equipment, service vehicles)*